PROJECT: Hana Highway Improvements, Phase 2C Huelo to Hana														
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-18 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 13.4 Miles				HAWAIIAN										
ISLAND: M	ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Hana			DREDGING CONSTRUCTION			LLOW BROS.	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE		GLOBAL SPECIALITY		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF		
DATE ADV	DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 30, 2018		** NOTE: Quantities shown in this column are for		COMPANY, INC.		INC.		WEST CO.		CONTRACTORS, INC.		TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION	
BID OPENE	BID OPENED: June 14, 2018													
COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days		in-house use only.												
ITEM NO.	EM NO. ITEM		UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
201.0100	Clearing and Grubbing	0.19 Acres	L.S.	L.S.	\$281,930.00		\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00		\$26,227.59		\$85,000.00	
202.0200	Removal of Existing Pavement	1 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$151,000.00		\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$125,000.00		\$115,374.35		\$18,140.00	
202.0300	Removal of Existing Concrete Sidewalk	1 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$200.00		\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1.00	L.S.	\$18,324.77		\$15,000.00	
202.0400	Removal of Existing Bush	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$200.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1.00	L.S.	\$6,609.99	ļ	\$80.00	
202.0500	Removal of Existing Signs	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$300.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$3,337.06		\$150.00	
202.0600	Removal of Existing Earth Berm	142 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$111,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$62,480.69		\$11,360.00	
202.0900	Removal of Existing Object Markers	3 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$1,192.55	L.S.	\$150.00	
203.0100	Roadway Excavation	352 C.Y.	C.Y.	\$250	\$88,000.00	\$200	\$70,400.00	\$750	\$264,000.00	\$284.05	\$99,985.60	\$280	\$98,560.00	
205.1000	Structural Excavation for Initial and Final Wall Facing	900 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$225,000.00	L.S.	\$155,000.00	L.S.	\$250,000.00	L.S.	\$547,863.92	L.S.	\$135,000.00	
206.2020	Excavation for Outlet Structure	5 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$32,967.40	L.S.	\$1,000.00	
206.2030	Excavation for 24" Drainline	65 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$60,000.00	L.S.	\$55,631.78	L.S.	\$13,000.00	
209.1000	Installation, Maintenance, Monitoring, and Removal of BMP	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$80,000.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$38,000.00	L.S.	\$82,000.00	L.S.	\$28,000.00	
209.2000	Additional Water Pollution, Dust, and Erosion Control	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$42,500.00	F.A.	\$42,500.00	F.A.	\$42,500.00	F.A.	\$42,500.00	F.A.	\$42,500.00	
304.1000	Aggregate Base	285 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$135,000.00	L.S.	\$150,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$57,000.00	
401.0400	HMA Pavement, Mix No. IV	514 Tons	TON	\$365	\$187,610.00	\$365.00	\$187,610.00	\$430	\$221,020.00	\$481	\$247,234.00	\$425	\$218,535.00	
401.0500	HMA Pavement Under Guardrail, Mix No. IV, for Guardrail Mow Strip	55 Tons	TON	\$650	\$35,750.00	\$650.00	\$35,750.00	\$820	\$45,100.00	\$1,378	\$75,790.00	\$200	\$23,375.00	
		124 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14	L	L		L						Sheet No. 1 of 4	Charte	

Sheet No. 1 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT:	Hana Highway Improvements, Phase 2C Huelo to Hana												
PROJECT N	PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-18 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 13.4 Miles				HAMAAHAN					GLOBAL SPECIALITY		STATE OF HAWAII DEPARTMENT OF	
ISLAND: M	ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Hana			HAWAIIAN DREDGING		GOODFELLOW BROS.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE					
DATE ADVE	ERTISED: Internet Posting - April 30, 2018	** NOTE: Quantities shown in this	:		STRUCTION PANY, INC.		INC.	VV	EST CO.	CONTRA	ACTORS, INC.		SPORTATION AYS DIVISION
BID OPENE	BID OPENED: June 14, 2018												
COMPLETI	ON TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days	in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
415.1000	Cold Planing	330 S.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$29,520.00	L.S.	\$22,500.00	L.S.	\$26,500.00	L.S.	\$55,000.00	L.S.	\$3,300.00
503.1000	Concrete for Outlet Structure	3 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$15,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00
508.0100	Cement Rubble Masonry	6 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$17,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$1,200.00
602.1000	Reinforcing Steel for Initial and Final Wall Facing	28,900 LBS	L.S.	L.S.	\$53,075.00	L.S.	\$66,985.00	L.S.	\$73,000.00	L.S.	\$146,000.00	L.S.	\$115,600.00
602.2000	Reinforcing Steel for Outlet Structure	500 LBS	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,175.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$2,300.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00
603.6100	24-Inch Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class 3	75 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$30,000.00	L.S.	\$50,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00
603.7000	Bed Course Material for Culvert	27 C.Y.	L.S.	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$7,500.00	L.S.	\$11,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00	L.S.	\$3,240.00
604.5000	Type 1A-9P Inlet, 4 Feet to 4.99 Feet	2 Each	E.A.	\$30,000	\$60,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$25,000	\$50,000.00	\$16,000	\$32,000.00	\$13,000	\$26,000.00
606.3110	Guardrail, Type 3 W-Beam with Strong Posts	1,428 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$109,500.00	L.S.	\$85,000.00	L.S.	\$119,000.00	L.S.	\$157,000.00	L.S.	\$114,240.00
606.7000	Terminal Section, Type A Flare	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$37,000.00	L.S.	\$40,000.00	L.S.	\$22,500.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
606.7010	Terminal Section, Type G	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$8,300.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$10,000.00
606.7020	Terminal Section, Modified Type G	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$16,600.00	L.S.	\$17,500.00	L.S.	\$9,200.00	L.S.	\$9,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
628.1000	Sculpted and Stained Shotcrete	562 S.Y.	S.Y.	\$1,600	\$899,200.00	\$2,100	\$1,180,200.00	\$1,250	\$702,500.00	\$3,432	\$1,928,784.00	L.S.	\$606,960.00
629.1010	4-Inch Pavement Striping (Thermoplastic Extrusion)	6,057 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,900.00	L.S.	\$27,500.00	L.S.	\$78,000.00	L.S.	\$45,000.00	L.S.	\$12,114.00
629.2020	Type C Pavement Marker	108 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$630.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$26,000.00	L.S.	\$1,080.00
629.2030	Type D Pavement Marker	99 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,260.00	L.S.	\$1,750.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$13,000.00	L.S.	\$990.00
631.1000	Regulatory Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	1 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$400.00	L.S.	\$650.00	L.S.	\$500.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S. Sheet No. 2 of 4	\$400.00

Sheet No. 2 of 4 Sheets

PROJECT:	Hana Highway Improvements, Phase 2C Huelo to Hana												
PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-18 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 13.4 Miles				HAWAIIAN DREDGING GOODFELLOW BROS.			KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE		GLOBAL SPECIALITY		STATE OF HAWAII		
ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Hana *** NOTE: DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 30, 2018 Quantities			CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		INC.		WEST CO.		CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION HIGHWAYS DIVISION		
	D: June 14, 2018 ON TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days	shown in this column are for in-house use only.											
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY	UNIT USED	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
631.2000	Warning Sign (10 Square Feet or Less)	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,950.00	L.S.	\$650.00	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,000.00	L.S.	\$800.00
631.3000	Relocation of Existing Regulatory Sign	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,650.00	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$200.00
631.4000	Relocation of Existing Warning Sign	6 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,300.00	L.S.	\$1,100.00	L.S.	\$3,800.00	L.S.	\$5,000.00	L.S.	\$600.00
632.1000	Type III Object Marker	2 Each	L.S.	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$750.00	L.S.	\$900.00	L.S.	\$1,500.00	L.S.	\$75.00
645.0100	Traffic Control	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$500,000.00	L.S.	\$375,000.00	L.S.	\$200,000.00	L.S.	\$701,000.00	L.S.	\$320,000.00
645.0200	Additional Police Officers, Additional Traffic Control Devices, and Advertisement	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$56,500.00	F.A.	\$56,500.00	F.A.	\$56,500.00	F.A.	\$56,500.00	F.A.	\$56,500.00
648.0100	Field Posted Drawings	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000.00	L.S.	\$2,500.00	L.S.	\$800.00	L.S.	\$35,000.00	L.S.	\$6,000.00
657.1000	Soil Nail Installation	6,120 L.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$1,000,000.00	L.S.	\$1,175,000.00	L.S.	\$2,312,550.00	L.S.	\$1,800,000.00	L.S.	\$1,377,000.00
675.0100	Vegetative Geotextile for Erosion Control Applications	200 S.F.	L.S.	L.S.	\$25,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00	L.S.	\$19,000.00	L.S.	\$12,000.00	L.S.	\$20,000.00
695.0100	Portable Concrete Barriers	40 Each	E.A.	\$4,000	\$160,000.00	\$6,000	\$240,000.00	\$3,200	\$128,000.00	\$6,000	\$240,000.00	\$3,000	\$120,000.00
696.0100	Field Office Trailer (Not to exceed \$32,000.00)	L.S.	L.S.	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$16,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00	L.S.	\$32,000.00
696.0200	Maintenance of Trailer	F.A.	F.A.	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00	F.A.	\$20,000.00
699.1000	Mobilization (Not to exceed 6 Percent of the sum of all items excluding bid price of this item)	LS.	L.S.	L.S.	\$250,100.00	L.S.	\$275,000.00	L.S.	\$315,000.00	L.S.	\$300,000.00	L.S.	\$219,218.94
			•									Sheet No. 3 of 4	Sheets

Sheet No. 3 of 4 Sheets

	TABOLATION OF DISC		······································				1					
PROJECT: Hana Highway Improvements, Phase 2C Huelo to Hana PROJECT NO.: 360AB-01-18 NET LENGTH OF PROJECT: 13.4 Miles ISLAND: Maui DISTRICT: Hana ** NOTE: DATE ADVERTISED: Internet Posting - April 30, 2018 Quantities shown in this BID OPENED: June 14, 2018 column are for in-house use COMPLETION TIME: One Hundred Eighty (180) Working Days			HAWAIIAN DREDGING CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.		GOODFELLOW BROS. INC.		KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE WEST CO.		GLOBAL SPECIALITY CONTRACTORS, INC.		DEPAR TRANSP	OF HAWAII TMENT OF PORTATION YS DIVISION
ITEM NO.	ITEM	**APPROX. QUANTITY UNIT USE	D UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Sum of All Items			\$4,670,000.00		\$5,034,995.00		\$5,581,472.00		\$7,243,603.70		\$3,872,867.9
	Hawaii Products Preference			\$30,107.00		\$27,320.00		\$5,014.46		\$11,670.00		\$0.00
	Apprenticeship Agreement Preference			Address - Backlett Market - Annother and the Street Address - Annother Annother Annother Annother Annother Ann			-					PROPERTY AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY ASSESSMENT OF THE PRO
	Amount for Comparison of Bids			\$4,639,893.00		\$5,007,675.00		\$5,576,457.54		\$7,231,933.70		\$3,872,867.94
}												
	I certify that this is a true and correct tabulation of bids for											
	Ervin Pigaø, Project Manager											
	Ervin Pigao, Project Manager	Date Date										